
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Whitewater
Campus

URM

Non-URM

International

Total

Rock County
Campus

URM

Non-URM

International

Total

Grand Total

1,929

6

1,555

368

1,976

7

1,626

343

1,871

7

1,558

306

1,873

4

1,597

272

1,763

5

1,503

255

1,812

6

1,518

288

1,843

10

1,581

252

2,014

9

1,679

326

2,220

23

1,884

313

2,189

19

1,859

311

231

138

93

241

147

94

218

138

80

254

1

179

74

292

1

189

102

307

5

206

96

337

3

233

101

2,1602,2172,0892,1272,0552,1192,1802,0142,2202,189

University of Wisconsin-Whitewater
New First-Year Class

First-time Undergraduate Students Entering in Fall Semester

by Underrepresented Minority (URM) Status

Note: URM status refers to students with a Race/Ethnicity of African American/Black, American Indian/Alaskan Native, Hispanic/Latino(a), and Southeast Asian, either
alone or as one of ‘Two or More Race/Ethnicities’. Non-URM status refers to students with a Race/Ethnicity of Other Asian, Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander,
White/Caucasian, Unknown, and students who have identified as ‘Two or More Race/Ethnicities’ (none of which are on the URM list). In Fall 2018, UW-Rock County began
operating as a branch campus of UW-Whitewater under the new name of University of Wisconsin – Whitewater at Rock County.  Enrollment excludes study away
students. Additional definitions are available in the IRAP glossary on the IRAP Website.

Institutional Research, Assessment, and Planning, UW-Whitewater 11/2024


