University of Wisconsin-Whitewater New First-Year Class First-time Undergraduate Students Entering in Fall Semester

by Underrepresented Minority (URM) Status

			2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Whitewater Campus	URM		311	313	326	252	288	255	272	306	343	368
	Non-URM		1,859	1,884	1,679	1,581	1,518	1,503	1,597	1,558	1,626	1,555
	International		19	23	9	10	6	5	4	7	7	6
		Total	2,189	2,220	2,014	1,843	1,812	1,763	1,873	1,871	1,976	1,929
Rock County Campus	URM					101	96	102	74	80	94	93
	Non-URM					233	206	189	179	138	147	138
	International					3	5	1	1			
		Total				337	307	292	254	218	241	231
		Grand Total	2,189	2,220	2,014	2,180	2,119	2,055	2,127	2,089	2,217	2,160

Note: URM status refers to students with a Race/Ethnicity of African American/Black, American Indian/Alaskan Native, Hispanic/Latino(a), and Southeast Asian, either alone or as one of 'Two or More Race/Ethnicities'. Non-URM status refers to students with a Race/Ethnicity of Other Asian, Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander, White/Caucasian, Unknown, and students who have identified as 'Two or More Race/Ethnicities' (none of which are on the URM list). In Fall 2018, UW-Rock County began operating as a branch campus of UW-Whitewater under the new name of University of Wisconsin – Whitewater at Rock County. Enrollment excludes study away students. Additional definitions are available in the IRAP glossary on the IRAP Website.

Institutional Research, Assessment, and Planning, UW-Whitewater 11/2024